2021 AMERICAN FINE WINE COMPETITION
Best-Of Results, Judged at FIU, May 29 - 31, 2021

Best of Show Winners BRI

Sparkling (tie)
Sparkling (tie)
White

Red (tie)

Red (tie)
Sweet

Sake

Best of Class Winners BRI

Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Red Bordeaux Style Blend
Cabernet Franc
Zinfandel

Syrah (tie)

Syrah (tie)

Merlot

Petite Sirah

Other Red Blend

Other Red Single Varietal
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc
Riesling, Dry (tie)
Riesling, Dry (tie)

97
96
95
96
95
96
96

95
95
96
95
95
95
95
95
95
94
95
96
95
95
95

Winery

Domaine Carneros
Domaine Carneros
Thomas George Estates
Papapietro-Perry

St. Amant

Ferrante Winery
SakeOne

Winery

Peju

Papapietro-Perry

Chase Cellars

Peju

Harney Lane

Reustle Prayer Rock Winery
St. Amant

Ballentine Vineyards
Harney Lane

Oak Farm Vineyards
Barrister

Blair Estate

Reustle Prayer Rock Winery
Bel Lago

Glenora Wine Cellars

Special Designation

Le Reve

Ultra Brut

Belle's Blend (Grenache Blanc, Viognier)
Campbell Ranch, Pinot Noir

"The Curmudgeon", Syrah

Vidal Blanc, Ice Wine

Naginata

Special Designation
H.B. Reserve
Campbell Ranch, Pinot Noir

Bourn Luck

Old Vine, Lizzy James Vineyard
Winemaker's Reserve

"The Curmudgeon" Syrah

Raffaele, Estate Grown
Dionysus Vineyard, Petit Verdot
Delfina's Vineyard "The Matriarch"

French Valley

AMERICAN®FINEWINE

COMPETITION
THE INVITATIONAL

AVA
Carneros

Carneros

Russian River Valley, Chalk Hill

Sonoma Coast

Amador County

Grand River Valley, OH
Willamette Valley, Oregon

AVA

Rutherford

Sonoma Coast

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Lodi

Umpqua Valley, OR
Amador County

Napa Valley

Lodi, Mokelumne River
Lodi

Columbia Valley, WA
Arroyo Seco

Umpgqua Valley, OR
Leelanau Penninsula, Ml

Finger Lakes, NY

Vintage
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2019

NV

Vintage
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2020
2018
2020

Sugg Retail
$120
$48
$25
S63
S21
$30
S60

Sugg Retail
$245
$63
$95
S75
$36
S42
S21
$45
$28
S40
S41
$40
$26
S17
S17

pe.



Riesling, Off-dry

Other White Blend

Other White Single Varietal

Sparkling (tie)

Sparkling (tie)

Cabernet Sauvignon

Medal
BOC
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GG
GG

95 Glenora Wine Cellars Wild Yeasts Finger Lakes, NY 2020 $20 16
Viognier 95 Acquiesce Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 $30 16
95 Thomas George Estates Belle's Blend (Grenache Blanc, Viognier) Russian River Valley, Chalk Hill 2017 $25 17
Score  Winery Special Designation AVA Vintage Sugg Retail pg.
95 Castello di Amorosa Vermentino Temecula 2020 $32 17
97 Domaine Carneros Le Reve Carneros 2014 $120 18
96 Domaine Carneros Ultra Brut Carneros 2016 S48 18
Sweet 96 Ferrante Winery Vidal Blanc Ice Wine Grand River Valley, OH 2019 $30 19
Sake 96 SakeOne Naginata Willamette Valley NV $60 19
Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail

98 Peju Winery H.B. Reserve Rutherford 2017 $245

97 V. Sattui Winery Morisoli Vineyard Napa Valley, Rutherford 2017 $95

97 Antica Antinori Napa 2013 $115

97 Roubaix Rutherford 2016 $95

97 Spoto Wines Family Reserve Oakville 2016 $275

97 Trotter 1/16 Wines Ben's Blend Coombsville 2018 $55

97 J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Hilltop Paso Robles 2018 S35

96 Ackerman Family Vineyards Coombsville 2016 $95

96 Ballentine Vineyards Napa Valley 2018 S50

96 Raymond Generations Napa 2018 $145

96 Shadowbox Grigsby's Vineyard Yountville 2015 $150

95 Bricoleur Vineyards Fountain Grove 2018 $70

95 Buena Vista Chateau Buena Vista Sonoma 2018 S50

95 Castello di Amorosa il Barone Napa Valley 2015 $98

95 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Louis Del Sol Lewis-Clark Valley 2018 $32

95 Ehret Family Winery Bavarian Lion Vineyards Sonoma County, Knights Valley 2017 S58

95 JCB JCB #1 Napa 2017 $225

95 Majuscule Wine Napa Valley 2018 S55

95 O'Brien Estate Winery Estate Napa Valley, Oak Knoll District 2018 $98
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Medal
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GG
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95
95
95
95
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94
Score

94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94

Reynolds Family Winery

St. Supery Estate Vineyards & Winery
Trotter 1/16 Wines

V. Sattui Winery

A. Torano Family Wines

Angwin Estate Vineyards

Angwin Estate Vineyards
Winery

Angwin Estate Vineyards
Anthem Winery and Vineyards
Cabana Winery

Castello di Amorosa

Chase

Deerfield Ranch Winery
Ehret Family Winery

Ehret Family Winery

Euclid Wines

Glenora Wine Cellars

Howell Mountain Vineyards
J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines
JCB

Kelleher Family Vineyard
Knights Bridge Winery

Krupp Brothers

Maldonado Family Vineyards
Mi Sueno Winery

Michael David Winery
Michael David Winery
Modus Operandi Cellars
Peju Winery

Robert Foley Vineyards
Robert Foley Vineyards
Shannon Ridge Family of Wines

Stags Leap Reserve
Dollarhide Elevation
Flying J's

Barrel Aged

Mi Cielo

Proprietary Name / Special Designation

Estate

RISK

Morisoli-Borges

Bella's
Hillside Reserve
Euclid Wines

Beatty Ranch

Carol's Vineyard
JCB #10

Veraison

Earthquake

Rapture

Barrel EXP

Claret

Clay Shannon

Stags Leap District

Napa Valley

Coombsville

Mount Veeder

Alexander Valley

Napa Valley, Howell Mountain

Napa Valley, Howell Mountain
AVA

Napa Valley, Howell Mountain
Mt Veeder

Oakville

Napa Valley

Hayne Vineyard

Sonoma Valley

Sonoma County, Knights Valley
Sonoma County, Knights Valley
Napa Valley

New York, Finger Lakes

Napa Valley, Howell Mountain
Napa Valley, St. Helena

Napa

Oakville

Sonoma County, Knights Valley
Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley, Mount Veeder
Lodi

Lodi

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Mt Veeder

Napa Valley

Napa County/Lake County

2016
2016
2018
2018
2017
2014
2011
Vintage
2017
2016
2016
2018
2018
2014
2017
2017
2016
2019
2017
2017
2018
2016
2017
2018
2018
2017
2018
2017
2018
2018
2014
2015
2018

$125
$85
$85
$95
$55
$125

$195
Sugg Retail

$125
$125
$125
$175
$150
S48
$60
$98
$100
$25
$150
$60
$225
$95
$60
$120
$69
$95
$26
$59
$95
$110
$125
$125
$40
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94
94
94
94
94
94
94
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94
Score

94
94
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

Spoto Wines

Stag's Leap Wine

Trujillo Wines

Trujillo Wines

V. Sattui Winery

Vineyard 511

Von Strasser Family of Wines
Von Strasser Family of Wines
Von Strasser Family of Wines
Wappo Hill

Winery

Castello di Amorosa
Ballentine Vineyards

Louis M Martini

Majuscule Wine

C.Elizabeth Wines

Howell Mountain Vineyards
Rodney Strong Wine Estates
Truchard Vineyards

Von Strasser Family of Wines
Ballentine Vineyards
Barrister winery

Reynolds Family Winery
Trujillo Wines

Vinoce Vineyards

Estate 1856

Euclid Wines

Greyscale Wines

Highlands Winery

Kestrel Vintners

Ledson Winery and Vineyards
Mi Sueno Winery

Obsidian Wine Co

Beckstoffer Crimson Ridge
S.LV.

Gary Morisoli Reserve
Herny Brothers Reserve
Rutherford Dust Up

Stagecoach Vineyards
Sori Bricco Vineyard

Agira Vineyard

Proprietary Name / Special Designation
Quattro

Pocai Vineyard

Martini

C. Elizabeth

Reserve

Reserve
Diamond Terrace
Reserve

Tapteil Vineyard
Steadfast

Tzabaco Cineyards

Old Vine Cabernet
Reserve

Lynn's Vineyard
Half Mile

Red Hills

SLD

Napa Valley, Rutherford

Napa Valley, Howell Mountain
Napa Valley, Rutherford
Diamond Mountain District
Napa

Diamond Mountain District
Diamond Mountain District

Calistoga
AVA

Napa Valley

Napa Valley, Calistoga

Napa Valley

Napa Valley, Mount Veeder
Napa Valley, Oakville

Napa Valley, Howell Mountain
Sonoma County

Carneros

Diamond Mountain District
Napa Valley

Red Mountain

Stags Leap District

Napa Valley

St. Helena

Sonoma County

Napa Valley, Carneros District
Napa Valley, Rutherford
Napa

Yakima Valley

Sonoma County, Alexander Valley
Napa Valley

Red Hills Lake County

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2017
Vintage
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2018
2018
2016
2017
2017
2018
2016
2016
2017
2017
2016
2017
2017
2017

$130
$190
$145
$145
$140
$149
$90
$90
$90

$222
Sugg Retail

$85
$85
$43
$80
$150
$100
$45
$115
$90
$110
$53
$215
$85
$60
S46
$85
$61
$80
$65
$120
$140
$65



G 90 Peju Winery Napa 2018 $70
G 90 Pellet Estate St Helena 2017 $96
G 90 Raymond Reserve Napa Valley Reserve 2018 S61
G 90 Raymond District Collection Rutherford 2018 $95
G 90 Sol Rouge Red Hills Lake County 2016 $54
G 90 Trotter 1/16 Wines Oak Canyon Ranch Coombsville 2018 $95
G 90 V. Sattui Winery Mt. Veeder Napa Valley 2018 $52
G 90 Von Strasser Family of Wines Post Vineyard Diamond Mountain District 2018 $90
S 89 Von Strasser Family of Wines Diamond Mountain District 2018 S60
S 88 Wilson Family Winery Elevation Lodi NV $42
S 88 Shannon Ridge Family of Wines Lake County, Red Hills 2017 $30
S 86 Obsidian Wine Co Obsidian Ridge Red Hills Lake County 2017 $33
S 86 Becker Vineyards Wilmeth Vineyard Texas 2017 $40
Pinot Noir
Medal Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation =~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail

97 Papapietro Perry Campbell Ranch Sonoma Coast 2018 $62
GG 97 Deloach La Bienvenue Russian River Valley 2017 $90
GG 96 Halleck Vineyard Estate Sonoma Coast (Sonoma) 2014 $110
GG 95 Bee Hunter Wine Anderson Valley 2018 S42
GG 95 Bee Hunter Wine Oppenlander Mendocino 2016 $S60
GG 95 Bricoleur Vineyards Russian River Valley 2018 S47
GG 95 Iris Vineyards Willamette Valley 2019 S22
GG 95 J. Cage Cellars El Coro Vineyard Petaluma Gap 2019 $49
GG 95 Modus Operandi Cellars Vicarious Sonoma Coast 2019 S35
GG 95 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Umpqua Valley 2018 $36
GG 95 Thomas George Estates Backbone Block Russian River Valley 2016 $90
GG 94 Bee Hunter Wine Mendocino County 2017 $42
GG 94 Bricoleur Vineyards Special Selection Russian River Valley 2018 $70
GG 94 Davis Bynum Jane's Vineyard Russian River Valley 2018 S55
GG 94 Deloach Estate Sonoma 2017 S72
GG 94 Domaine Carneros Carneros 2018 S44
GG 94 Frostwatch Vineyard & Winery Sustainably farmed Bennett Valley 2017 $40
GG 94 Halleck Vineyard Sonoma Coast 2017 S65



OO0 0060606060060 0600600

94
94
94
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94
94
94
94
94
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93
93
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93
Score
93
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
90
90
90
90

Moshin Vineyards
Papapietro Perry
Papapietro Perry
Patz & Hall

Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards

Roger Roessler Wines
V. Sattui Winery
Woodenhead

Frei Brothers

Bee Hunter Wine

Blair Estate

Castello di Amorosa
GLF Wines

JCB

Papapietro Perry
Thomas George Estates
Winery

Thomas George Estates
J. Cage Cellars
Reynolds Family Winery
Roger Roessler Wines
Roger Roessler Wines
Talbott

Bee Hunter Wine

Bee Hunter Wine
Halleck Vineyard
Halleck Vineyard
Hawley Winery

Von Strasser Family of Wines

Bel Lago
Blair Estate
Davis Bynum

Domaine Carneros

Rosalina Vineyard

Pommard Clones

Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyard
Saint

Ritchie Vineyard, Cinder Cone
Reserve

Docker Hill

Delfina's Vineyard

Cresta d'Oro

van der Kamp

JCB #3

Clone 777

Estate

Proprietary Name / Special Designation
Baker Ridge, Brothers & Sisters Block

van der Kamp

Hein Vineyard

Three Barrel Blend
Sleepy Hollow Vineyard

Wentzel

Three Sons Cuvee

Hillside Cuvee

Lava Vine

Delfina's Vineyard

The Famous Gate

Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Napa/Carneros
Umpqua Valley
Sonoma Coast
Anderson Valley
Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Mendocino

Arroyo Seco

Green Valley of Russian River Valle

Sonoma Mountain
Napa (demi Fr)
Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
AVA

Russian River Valley
Sonoma Mountain
Russian River
Anderson Valley
Sonoma Coast

Santa Lucia Highlands
Anderson Valley
North Coast

Russian River Valley
Sonoma Coast
Russian River Valley
Santa Lucia Highlands
Leelanau Peninsula
Arroyo Seco

Russian River Valley

Carneros

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2016
2017
2016
2016
2018
2018
2019
2018
2017
Vintage
2016
2019
2019
2017
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2017
2016
2018
2018

$62
$62
S78
$48
$42
$60
$48
$65
S27
$60
$45
$75
$49
$123
$78
$70
Sugg Retail
$90
$49
$58
$54
$70
S50
$60
$60
$49
$49
$52
S58
$25
$65
$55
$90
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90 J. Cage Cellars Wedding Block Russian River Valley 2019 $49
90 Maldonado Family Vineyards Los Olivos Vineyard Napa Valley 2018 $45
90 Moshin Vineyards Westside Crossing Russian River Valley 2016 $28
90 North Coast Wine Co. Outerbound Russian River Valley 2018 S48
90 Talbott Kali Hart Monterey 2018 $26
90 The Winery SF Sonoma 2018 $40
90 Woodenhead E-Block, Clone 115 Russian River Valley 2016 $65
90 Youngberg Hill McMinnville 2018 $35
89 E16 Winery Martaella Vineyard Russian River Valley 2017 S65
89 North Coast Wine Co. Outerbound Russian River Valley 2018 $39
89 Surcos RRV 2018 $34
89 Truchard Vineyards Carneros 2018 S35
89 Utopia Winery Ribbon Ridge 2016 S65
89 Youngberg Hill J Block Willamette Valley, McMinnville 2018 S50
88 Blair Estate Tasting Room Series, Morgantini Arroyo Seco 2016 $45
88 GLF Wines North Coast 2018 $25
88 Halleck Vineyard Sonoma Mountain 2017 $62
88 Halleck Vineyard The Farm Vineyard Russian River Valley 2017 $79
88 V. Sattui Winery Barrel Aged Russian River Valley 2019 $49
Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
88 VIE Winery Sonoma Coast 2018 S50
88 Winery at Black Star Farms A Capella Leelanau Peninsula 2017 $40
87 Deerfield Ranch Winery Russian River Valley 2018 $65
86 Utopia Winery Ribbon Ridge 2017 $48
85 Youngberg Hill Natasha McMinnville 2018 S50
Red Bordeaux Style Blends
Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation ~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
96 Chase Cellars Bourn Luck Napa Valley 2018 $95
96 Peju Winery Meritage Reserve Napa Valley 2017 $165
96 Michael David Winery Politically Correct Lodi 2016 $49
95 Becker Vineyards Chevaux Noir Texas High Plains 2016 $40

GG
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Cabernet Franc
Medal

95
95
95
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
93
93
92
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
Score
89
89
88
88
87
85

Score

Buena Vista

Majuscule Wine

Spoto Wines

Ehret Family Winery
Estate 1856

Krupp Brothers

Peju Winery

St. Supery Estate Vineyards & Winery
The Winery SF

V. Sattui Winery
O'Brien Estate Winery
O'Brien Estate Winery
Knapp Winery

Knights Bridge Winery
Reynolds Family Winery
Bel Lago

Boxwood

Chateau Buena Vista
Assemblage
Christiane

Hillside Reserve

Synchrony
Fifty/Fifty
Elu

BDX
Paradiso
Romance

Seduction

KB by Knights Bridge
Persistence
French Valley

Trellis

Brengman Brothers at Crain Hill Vineyarc Left Bank

Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery
King Family Vineyards

Rodney Strong Wine Estates
Trujillo Wines

Winery

Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery
Meritage

Symmetry

Trujillo Wines

Proprietary Name / Special Designation

Brengman Brothers at Crain Hill Vineyarc TheGUDsht

Glenora Wine Cellars
Chateau Niagara Winery
Deerfield Ranch Winery

The Trinity Reserve

Merlot Cuvee

Brengman Brothers at Crain Hill Vineyarc Right Bank

Iris Vineyards

Winery

House Call

Proprietary Name / Special Designation

Napa and Somoma
Napa Valley
Oakville

Sonoma County, Knights Valley

Sonoma County
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
North Coast
Napa Valley

Napa Valley, Oak Knoll District

Oak Knoll District

New York, Finger Lakes

Sonoma County, Knights Valley

Napa Valley

Leelanau Peninsula
Virginia

Leelanau Peninsula
Old Mission Peninsula
Monticello

Alexander Valley

Napa Valley

AVA

Leelanau Peninsula
New York, Finger Lakes
New York, Niagara County
Sonoma Valley
Leelanau Peninsula

Oregon

AVA

2018
2019
2017
2017
2016
2017
2018
2017
2016
2017
2018
2018
2019
2017
2018
2016
2019
2019
2019
2018
2016
2018
Vintage
2018
2018
2018
2014
2019
2019

Vintage

$40
$55
$100
$98
$48
$150
$120
$75
$50
$95
$68
S78
$23
$50
$62
$39
$27
$50
$26
$39
$55
S50
Sugg Retail
$65
$30
$40
$48
$45
$S20

Sugg Retail
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95 Peju Winery Napa Valley 2018 $75
95 Sol Rouge Lake County, Red Hills 2016 $45
94 Howell Mountain Vineyards Howell Mountain 2017 $120
94 Bel Lago Leelanau Peninsula 2016 S48
94 Ferrante Winery Signature Series Grand River Valley 2019 $22
94 Vinoce Vineyards Mt Veeder 2018 $85
93 Michael David Winery Inkblot Lodi 2018 $30
90 The Winery SF North Coast 2016 $40
90 Truchard Vineyards Carneros 2018 $40
89 Shannon Ridge Family of Wines Lake County, Kelsey Bench 2018 $30
88 Ballentine Vineyards Pocai Vineyard Napa Valley 2018 S60
87 King Family Vineyards Monticello, VA 2019 $28
86 Chateau Niagara Winery Appassimento New York, Niagara County 2019 $40
86 Knapp Winery Unoaked New York, Finger Lakes 2019 $19
86 Rivino Winery Rivino Ranch Mendocino 2015 $36
Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
96 Harney Lane Winery Old Vine, Lizzy James Lodi, Mokelumne River 2018 $36
97 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Ancient Vine Sonoma Valley 2018 $S68
95 Thomas George Estates Russian River Valley, Chalk Hill 2017 S65
95 Robert Biale Vineyards Black Chicken Napa Valley 2019 S50
95 Tres Sabores Estate Rutherford 2018 S50
94 Ballentine Vineyards Reserve Napa Valley 2018 S60
Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation ~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
94 Carol Shelton Wines Wild Thing Mendocino County 2018 $19
94 Castello di Amorosa Zingaro Russian River Valley 2018 S44
94 Deerfield Ranch Winery Dry Creek Valley 2013 $95
94 Dry Creek Vineyard Spencer's Hill Dry Creek Valley 2017 $40
94 Harney Lane Winery Scottsdale Vineyard 2018 $S40
94 Klinker Brick Winery Old Ghost Lodi, Mokelumne River 2017 $37
94 Michael David Winery Lust Lodi 2017 $59
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94
94
94
94
93
93
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

Score
89
89
89
86

Shannon Ridge Family of Wines

V. Sattui Winery

V. Sattui Winery

Wilson Winery of Dry Creek
Eberle Winery

Howell Mountain Vineyards
Grgich Hills Estate

Robert Biale Vineyards

V. Sattui Winery

Bee Hunter Wine

Carol Shelton Wines

St. Amant Winery
Woodenhead

Carol Shelton Wines
Deloach

Dry Creek Vineyard

Hawley Winery

Highlands Winery

Oak Farm Vineyards

Sol Rouge

St. Amant Winery

St. Amant Winery

Stonum Vineyards

Stonum Vineyards

Stonum Vineyards

Wilson Winery of Dry Creek
Wilson Winery of Dry Creek

Winery

Ballentine Vineyards

Moshin Vineyards

Von Strasser Family of Wines

Wilson Family Winery

Giannecchini Family Vineyard

Quaglia Vineyard
Tori

Sauret Vineyard
Old Vine Zin
Miljenko's Old Vine
Biale R.W. Moore Vineyard
Gilsson

Reserve

Peaceland
Marian's

Mariah Vineyard
Rocky Reserve
Forgotten Vines
Beeson Ranch

Old Vine Zin

Mohr-Fry Ranches
Mohr-Fry

Marian's Vineyard

Barrel XII
Ellie's

Sydney

Proprietary Name / Special Designation

Carreras Vineyard
Lava Vine
Knotty & Twisted

Mendocino County

Russian River Valley

Napa Valley, St. Helena

Dry Creek Valley

Paso Robles

Napa Valley, Howell Mountain
Napa Valley

Napa County, Coombsville
Sonoma County, Russian River Vall
Sonoma County, Russian River Vall
Fountaingrove District

Lodi

Mendocino Ridge

Rockpile

Sonoma

Dry Creek Valley

Mendocino County

Napa Valley, Oakville

Lodi, Mokelumne River

Red Hills Lake County

Lodi

Lodi, Mokelumne River

Lodi, Mokelumne River

Lodi, Mokelumne River

Lodi, Mokelumne River

Dry Creek Valley

Dry Creek Valley

AVA

Napa Valley

Dry Creek Valley
Poor Ranch
Lodi, Jahant

2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2018
2017
2019
2018
2013
2017
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2019
2017
2019
2019
2018
2016
2018
2018
2018

Vintage
2018
2016
2018
2016

S50
$39
$53
$42
$65
$55
$125
$62
$46
$60
$36
S24
$42
$40
$36
$55
$32
$45
S35
$36
$18
S35
$35
$35
$40
$40
$42

Sugg Retail
$40
$35
$45
$32



S 85 Dry Creek Vineyard Wallace Ranch Dry Creek Valley 2018 S44
Syrah

Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail

97 St. Amant Winery *, ** The Curmudgeon Amador County 2019 S21

BOC - Tie 97 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards * Winemaker's Reserve Umpgqua Valley 2019 S42

GG 96 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Estate Selection Umpqua Valley 2019 $32

GG 95 Truchard Vineyards Carneros, Napa 2018 $30

GG 94 A. Torano Family Wines Gem Rose Vineyard Bennett Valley 2017 $48

GG 94 Berryessa Gap Vineyards Yolo County 2018 S35

GG 94 Deerfield Ranch Winery Sonoma Valley 2016 $38

GG 94 E16 Winery Baby Rattlesnake Vineyard El Dorado 2017 $32

GG 94 Klinker Brick Winery Farrah Lodi, Mokelumne River 2017 $20

GG 94 Krupp Brothers Black Bart Stagecoach Vineyard 2017 $90

GG 94 Mi Sueno Winery Napa Valley 2017 S55

GG 94 V. Sattui Winery Barrel Aged Napa Valley 2018 $42

GG 94 VIE Winery White Hawk 2017 $49

GG 94 Vineyard of Pasterick Dry Creek Valley 2015 $48

GG 94 Vineyard of Pasterick Dry Creek Valley 2014 $48

GG 94 Vineyard of Pasterick Dry Creek Valley 2016 $48

G 92 VIE Winery Les Amors 2017 S47

G 90 Kestrel Vintners Yakima Valley 2016 $45

G 90 Sol Rouge Red Hills Lake County 2017 $39

S 89 Abacela Reserve Umpgqua Valley 2017 S44

S 89 VIE Winery Petris Vineyard Los Carneros (Sonoma) 2017 $45

S 88 Bee Hunter Wine Broken Leg Vineyard Anderson Valley 2016 $S60

S 88 Eberle Winery Steinbeck Vineyard Paso Robles 2019 $34

S 86 Woodenhead Dolinsek Ranch Russian River Valley 2016 S40

* St Amant and Reustle Winemaker's reserve tied for best of class Syrah.

** St. Amant Syrah and Papapietro Perry Clone 777 Pinot Noir tied for best of show red wine.

Merlot



Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
BOC 95 Ballentine Vineyards Napa Valley 2018 $45
GG 93 Ehret Family Winery Sonoma County, Knights Valley 2017 $48
GG 93 Hood Crest Winery Barrel Aged French Oak Columbia Valley 2017 $36

G 93 Reynolds Family Winery Napa Valley 2018 $80
G 92 O'Brien Estate Winery Napa Valley, Oak Knoll District 2018 S70
G 91 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Old Mission Peninsula 2018 $40
G 90 Frostwatch Vineyard & Winery Bennett Valley 2018 $35
G 90 Grgich Hills Estate Napa Valley 2017 $43
G 90 Northstar Columbia Valley 2015 S41
S 89 Greyscale Wines Napa Valley, Oak Knoll District 2017 $48
S 89 Kestrel Vintners Yakima Valley 2016 S65
S 89 Paloma Vineyard Spring Mountain 2016 $S66
S 88 Tertulia Cellars Tierra Labrada Walla Walla Valley 2018 $85
S 86 Barrister winery Walla Walla Valley 2017 $39
S 86 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Umpqua Valley 2017 $32
Petite Sirah

Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
BOC 95 Harney Lane Winery Home Ranch Lodi, Mokelumne River 2018 $28
GG 96 Wilson Winery of Dry Creek Sydney Dry Creek Valley 2017 $38
GG 94 Carol Shelton Wines Florence Dry Creek Valley 2017 $40
GG 94 Chase Hayne Vineyard Napa 2018 $75
GG 94 Dry Creek Vineyard Spencer's Hill Vineyard Dry Creek Valley 2018 $40
GG 94 Hawley Winery Dry Creek Valley 2018 $40
GG 94 Michael David Winery Inkblot Lodi 2018 $30
GG 94 Sol Rouge Lake County, Red Hills 2017 S60
GG 94 St. Amant Winery Mohr-Fry Lodi 2018 S21
GG 94 Von Strasser Family of Wines Monhoff Vineyard Diamond Mountain District 2018 $52
GG 94 Von Strasser Family of Wines Barberis Vineyard Calistoga 2018 $52

G 93 A. Torano Family Wines Salome Russian River 2017 S48
G 92 Prager Winery and Port Works Napa Valley 2014 $38



G 91 J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Tower Road Paso Robles 2018 S35
G 91 Robert Biale Vineyards Royal Punishers Napa Valley 2019 $49
Medal Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation ~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
G 91 Wilson Winery of Dry Creek Ellie's Dry Creek Valley 2017 $38
G 90 Becker Vineyards Texas Hill Country 2018 $40
S 89 Berryessa Gap Vineyards Yolo County 2018 $38
S 89 V. Sattui Winery North Coast 2018 S46
S 87 Hood Crest Winery Barrel Aged Columbia Valley 2017 $49
Other Red Blends
Medal Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
BOC 95 Oak Farm Vineyards Raffaele Lodi, Estate Grown 2018 $40
GG 95 Tres Sabores Porque No California 2019 $36
GG 94 Ackerman Family Vineyards Alavigna Tosca Napa Valley 2017 S65
GG 94 Buena Vista "The Sheriff" Sonoma Cty 2018 $S40
GG 94 Eberle Winery Cote du Robles Paso Robles 2019 S34
GG 94 McKahn Family Cellars Morning Glass Red Blend Amador County 2017 $28
GG 94 Modus Operandi Cellars Vicarious California 2018 $55
GG 94 Rodney Strong Wine Estates Rowen Wine Company Sonoma County 2017 $55
GG 94 Wilson Family Winery Dark Water Lodi (San Joaquin) 2018 $30
G 93 Maldonado Family Vineyards Priprietry Red Napa Valley 2017 $42
G 93 Von Strasser Family of Wines Lava Vine A'a's North Coast 2018 $95
G 92 VIE Winery L'Amaginaire Lake County 2017 $45
G 91 Castello di Amorosa La Castellano Napa Valley 2015 $98
G 91 Chase Gold Strike Napa 2018 $95
G 91 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Spice Market Washington State 2018 $38
G 90 Carol Shelton Wines Coquillle Rouge Central Coast 2019 $25
G 90 Precept Wine Sawtooth Snake River Valley 2019 S35
G 90 Sol Rouge Gypsy Rouge Lake County, Red Hills 2017 $36
G 90 Sottomarino Winery Sopraffino Lake County 2016 S50
G 90 Tertulia Cellars The Great SchisM Walla Walla Valley 2018 $45
S 89 Deerfield Ranch Winery T-Rex Sonoma Valley 2018 $52
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89 J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Pure Paso Paso Robles 2018 S27
89 Von Strasser Family of Wines Lava Vine, Frediani Vineyard Calistoga 2018 $45
88 Ferrante Winery Red Blend American NV S13
87 Kestrel Vintners Lady in Red Yakima Valley NV $18
Other Red Single Varietals
Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
95 Barrister winery Petit Verdot Columbia Valley 2017 $41
96 Berryessa Gap Vineyards Durif Yolo County 2018 $40
95 Abacela Tempranillo Umpqua Valley 2017 S55
95 Abacela Tannat Umpqua Valley 2018 $32
95 Estate 1856 Petit Verdot Sonoma County 2016 $40
95 Herrara (Mi Sueno) Malbec Napa Valley 2017 $95
95 Hood Crest Winery Sangiovese Columbia Valley 2015 $68
95 Kestrel Vintners Malbec Yakima Valley 2016 $45
95 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Grenache Redwood Valley 2017 $40
94 A. Torano Family Wines Grenache Bennett Valley 2018 $48
94 Abacela Grenache Umpgqua Valley 2018 $30
94 Barrister winery Carmenere Wahluke Slope 2018 $39
94 Bee Hunter Wine Grenache Mendocino 2015 $42
94 Eberle Winery Barbera Paso Robles 2018 $36
94 Howell Mountain Vineyards Petit Verdot Napa Valley, Howell Mountain 2017 $85
94 Inkblot Michael David Winery Petit Verdot Lodi 2017 $35
94 McKahn Family Cellars Mourvedre Livermore Valley 2018 $42
94 Tertulia Cellars Carmenere Horse Heaven Hills 2018 S48
92 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Carmenere Washington State 2018 $32
92 Marchelle Cinsault Mokelumne 2019 S34
91 Spoto Wines Malbec Red Hills, Pedro's Block 2018 $120
91 Cabana Winery Sangiovese San Francisco Bay 2018 $30
91 GLF Wines Pinot Munier Sonoma Mtn 2019 S49
91 Huston Vineyards Malbec Snake River Valley 2018 $29
91 Kestrel Vintners Petit Verdot Yakima Valley 2016 S65
91 Lava Vine Von Strasser Family Grenache Mendocino 2018 $45
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G 91 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Malbec Umpqua Valley 2019 $32
G 90 King Family Vineyards Petit Verdot Monticello 2018 $38
G 90 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Grenache Umpqua Valley 2019 $29
G 90 Robert Foley Vineyards Charbono Napa Valley 2017 $38
G 90 The Winery SF Tempranillo North Coast 2017 S27
G 90 Thomas George Estates Grenache Russian River Valley 2016 S65
S 89 Abacela Tempranillo Umpqua Valley 2018 $25
S 89 Hood Crest Winery Tempranillo Columbia Valley 2017 S54
Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation =~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
S 89 Lava Vine, Von Strasser Family Tempranillo Suisun Valley 2018 $45
S 89 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Tempranillo Umpqua Valley 2018 $29
S 89 RISK / Cabana Winery Barbera Shenandoah Valley (Amador) 2019 $30
S 89 Salengo/Berryessa Gap Vineyards Grenache Yolo County 2018 S35
S 89 Sottomarino Winery Primitivo Lake County 2016 $29
S 89 Wilson Family Winery Primitivo Lodi, Jahant 2016 $28
S 88 Baily Family/Youngberg Hill Grenache Rogue Valley 2017 S65
S 88 Barrister winery Sangiovese Red Mountain 2017 S35
S 88 Oak Farm Vineyards Barbera Lodi, Mokelumne River 2018 $35
S 87 Chateau Niagara Winery Saperavi New York, Niagara County 2019 $40
S 87 Sottomarino Winery Sangiovese Lake County 2016 $29
S 86 E16 Winery Barbera El Dorado, Fair Play 2018 $38
S 86 Hood Crest Winery Barbera Columbia Valley 2017 $42
S 86 Rivino Winery Sangiovese Mendocino 2017 $29
Chardonnay
Medal Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
BOC 96 Blair Estate The Matriarch Delfina's Vineyard 2017 $S40
GG 96 J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Arroya Vista Arroyo Seco 2018 $25
GG 96 Thomas George Estates Cresta Ridge Green Valley 2017 $40
GG 95 Grgich Hills Estate Paris Tasting Commemorative Napa Valley 2018 $98
GG 95 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Dutton Ranch Russian River Valley 2017 $52
GG 95 Thomas George Estates Baker Ridge Russian River Valley 2017 $45



GG 95 V. Sattui Winery Reserve Stock Napa Valley, Carneros 2018 $62
GG 94 Blair Estate Delfina's Vineyard 2017 $S40
GG 94 E16 Winery Lazy W Vineyard Russian River Valley 2018 S42
GG 94 GLF Wines Lorenzo Vineyard Russian River 2019 S50
GG 94 O'Brien Estate Winery Napa Valley, Oak Knoll District 2018 S50
GG 94 Raymond Barrel Fermented Napa Valley 2019 $52
GG 94 Maldonado Family Vineyards Barrel Fermented Napa Valley 2018 $42
G 93 Knights Bridge Winery Pont de Chevalier Knights Valley 2019 S50
G 93 Pellet Estate Sunchase Vineyard Petaluma Gap 2015 $S68
G 91 Talbott Kali Hart Monterey 2019 $23
G 90 Buena Vista Chateau Buena Vista Sonoma 2019 $30
G 90 Thomas George Estates Russian River Valley, Chalk Hill 2016 $25
Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation =~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
S 89 Bricoleur Vineyards Russian River Valley 2019 $37
S 89 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Naked Chardonnay Old Mission Peninsula 2020 $26
S 89 Frostwatch Vineyard & Winery Sustainably farmed Bennett Valley 2018 $30
S 89 GLF Wines Russian River Valley 2018 $25
S 89 Utopia Winery Ribbon Ridge 2017 $45
S 88 Davis Bynum River West Vineyard Russian River Valley 2017 $25
S 87 Bricoleur Vineyards Unoaked Russian River Valley 2019 $32
S 87 Roger Roessler Wines Big Bend Sonoma Coast 2019 $38
S 87 Youngberg Hill Aspen McMinnville 2019 $45
S 86 Bricoleur Vineyards Special Selection Russian River Valley 2018 S50
S 85 Bel Lago Reserve Leelanau Peninsula 2017 $30
S 85 Harney Lane Winery Home Ranch Lodi 2019 $28
S 85 Huston Vineyards Private Reserve Snake River Valley 2019 $29
Sauvignon Blanc
Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation =~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
BOC 96 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Umpqua Valley 2020 $26
GG 95 Vinoce Vineyards Napa Valley 2019 $45
GG 94 Ackerman Family Vineyards Napa Valley 2018 $42



G 93 A. Torano Family Wines Sonoma County 2019 $32

G 92 Halleck Vineyard Little Sister Russian River Valley 2019 $39

G 92 J. Cage Cellars Sonoma County, Dry Creek Valley 2020 $30

G 92 Peju Winery Napa Valley 2020 $28

G 92 Reynolds Family Winery Napa Valley 2019 $33

G 92 St. Supery Estate Vineyards & Winery  Dollarhide Estate Vineyard Napa Valley 2019 S35

G 91 Tres Sabores Sonoma Mountain 2020 $34

G 90 Girard Napa 2018 $22

G 90 Grgich Hills Estate Napa Valley 2018 $31

G 90 Modus Operandi Cellars Dalla Gasparina Vineyard Rutherford 2020 $45

G 90 Sucros Lake County 2020 $25

S 89 Anthem Winery and Vineyards Yountville 2019 S55

S 89 Ehret Family Winery Bavarian Lion Vineyards Knights Valley 2020 S35

S 89 Pellet Estate Double Plus Miller Ranch, I-block Yountville 2019 $30

S 88 Brengman Brothers at Crain Hill Vineyard Leelanau Peninsula 2020 $25

Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail

S 88 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Michigan 2020 $18

S 88 Knights Bridge Winery Sonoma County, Knights Valley 2019 $30

S 88 The Winery SF North Coast 2019 $20

S 87 Bricoleur Vineyards Kick Ranch Vineyard Fountaingrove District 2019 $32

S 87 Shannon Ridge Family of Wines Clay Shannon Lake County, High Valley 2020 $30

S 86 Boxwood Middleburg, Virginia 2018 $25

S 86 St. Julian Wine Company Braganini Reserve Lake Michigan Shore 2020 S22

S 86 Winery at Black Star Farms Arcturos Michigan 2019 $18

Dry Riesling
Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail

BOC - Tie 95 Bel Lago French Valley Leelanau Peninsula 2018 S17
BOC - Tie 95 Glenora Wine Cellars New York, Finger Lakes 2020 S17
GG 94 Winery at Black Star Farms Arcturos Michigan 2019 $15
G 93 Bel Lago Leelanau Peninsula 2017 S16

G 92 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Umpqua Valley 2019 S22

S 88 Chateau Niagara Winery New York, Niagara County 2019 $15



S 87 Huston Vineyards Snake River Valley 2020 S22
Off Dry Riesling
Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
95 Glenora Wine Cellars Wild Yeast New York, Finger Lakes 2020 $20
GG 95 Fox Run Vineyards Reserve Finger Lakes 2019 $30
GG 94 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Reserve Old Mission Peninsula 2020 $20
G 93 Fox Run Vineyards Hanging Delta Seneca Lake 2016 $25
G 90 Knapp Winery New York, Finger Lakes 2019 $18
G 90 Winery at Black Star Farms Arcturos Michigan 2019 $15
G 90 St. Julian Wine Company Braganini Reserve Lake Michigan Shore 2020 S22
Viognier
Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
BOC 95 Acquiesce Winery Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 $30
GG 94 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Grove Vineyard Sonoma Coast 2018 $32
Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
G 91 Becker Vineyards Texas High Plains 2018 $22
G 91 Hawley Winery Dry Creek Valley 2020 $36
G 91 King Family Vineyards Monticello, VA 2019 S27
G 90 Bricoleur Vineyards Kick Ranch Vineyard Designate Fountain Grove 2019 $32
G 90 McKahn Family Cellars Russian River 2019 S34
G 90 Rivino Winery Rivino Ranch Mendocino 2020 $25
S 87 Brengman Brothers at Crain Hill Vineyarc Timberlee Vineyard Leelanau Peninsula 2019 $30
S 87 Eberle Winery Paso Robles 2020 $28
Other White Blends
Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
97 Thomas George Estates Belle's Blend Russian River Valley, Chalk Hill 2017 $25
GG 96 Carol Shelton Wines Coquille Blanc Paso Robles 2019 $25
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95 Acquiesce Winery & Vineyards Ingenue Lodi, Mokelumne River 2019 $32
94 Trujillo Wines Madelyn Napa County/Sonoma County/Me 2020 S24
90 Acquiesce Winery & Vineyards Belle Blanc Lodi, Mokelumne River 2019 S34
90 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Lewis-Clark Valley 2020 S17
90 St. Julian Wine Company La Crescent/Traminett Lake Michigan Shore 2020 S16
90 St. Supery Estate Vineyards Vertu Napa Valley 2019 S35
89 Brengman Brothers Crain Hill Vineyard Leelanau Peninsula 2020 S21
89 Consecration Wine Cufflinks Napa Valley 2017 $25
Other White Single Varietals
Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation =~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
95 Castello di Amorosa Vermentino Napa 2020 $32
96 Youngberg Hill Pinot Gris, Aspen Willamette Valley, McMinnville 2020 $30
94 Bel Lago Auxerrois Leelanau Peninsula 2017 S16
94 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Albarino Washington State 2020 S22
94 Ferrante Winery Pinot Grigio Grand River Valley 2019 $15
94 Harney Lane Winery Albarino Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 S22
94 St. Julian Wine Company La Crescent Braganini Reserve Lake MichiganS 2019 S16
94 Winery at Black Star Farms Pinot Gris Arcturos, Michigan 2019 $15
Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
93 Klinker Brick Winery Grenache Blanc Lodi 2020 $20
93 Precept Wine/Ste Chapelle Muscat Blanc Snake River Valley 2020 $20
93 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Gruner Veltliner, "Green Lizard" Umpgqua Valley 2019 $32
93 St. Julian Wine Co/Braganini Reserve Traminette Lake Michigan Shore 2019 $20
92 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Gruner Veltliner Umpqua Valley 2019 $26
90 Brengman Brothers at Crain Hill Vineyarc Chenin Blanc Leelanau Peninsula Timberlee Vyd 2020 $30
90 Elmaro Vineyard La Crescent Upper Mississippi River Valley 2020 $19
90 Iris Vineyards Pinot Gris Willamette Valley 2019 S16
90 Klinker Brick Winery Albarino Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 S15
90 Thomas George Estates Grenache Blanc Russian River Valley 2016 $25
90 Winery at Black Star Farms Gruner Veltliner Arcturos, Michigan 2018 $18
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89 Acquiesce Winery Roussanne Lodi, Mokelumne River 2019 $32
89 Bee Hunter Wine Semillon Yorkville Highlands 2017 $28
89 Oak Farm Vineyards Fiano Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 $26
89 Rivino Winery Pinot Blanc Mendocino 2020 $25
87 Chateau Niagara Winery Gewurztraminer New York, Niagara County 2019 $15
87 Ferrante Winery Gewurztraminer Grand River Valley 2019 $15
87 Truchard Vineyards Roussanne Carneros 2019 $28
86 Abacela Albarino Umpgqua Valley 2020 $21
86 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Pinot Gris Umpqua Valley 2019 $25
85 Blair Estate Pinot Gris Arroyo Seco 2017 $30
85 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Pinot Grigio Old Mission Peninsula 2020 S22
85 E16 Winery Grenache Blanc El Dorado, Fair Play 2019 $32
85 Halleck Vineyard Gewurztraminer Russian River Valley 2019 $45
85 Knapp Winery Siegerrebe New York, Finger Lakes 2020 $18
85 Oak Farm Vineyards Albarino Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 $22
85 St. Julian Wine Company;, Inc. Albarino Braganini Reserve, Lake Michigan 2020 S22
Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
97 Domaine Carneros le Reve Carneros 2014 $120
96 Domaine Carneros Ultra Brut Carneros 2016 $48
95 Breathless Wines Blanc de Noir Sonoma County NV $34
94 Breathless Wines Brut Sonoma County NV $29
94 Breathless Wines Blanc de Blanc Sonoma County NV $36
94 Glenora Wine Cellars Blanc de Blanc Finger Lakes, New York 2015 $30
Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation ~ AVA Vintage Sugg Retail
91 J Vineyards Cuvee 20 Russian River Valley NV $38
90 King Family Vineyards Brut Monticello, VA 2017 $40
90 Rivino Winery Boujee Mendocino 2018 $42
89 Breathless Wines Late Disgorged Russian River Valley NV $59
89 Bricoleur Vineyards Flying By The Seat Of Our Pants North Coast NV $45
89 Iris Vineyards Blanc de Noir Willamette Valley 2018 S34
89 Thomas George Estates Russian River Valley 2015 S50



88 Breathless Wines Blanc de Blanc McMinn Russian River Valley 2016 $39

88 Woodenhead Buena Tierra Vineyard Russian River Valley 2013 S54

S 87 Acquiesce Winery Grenache Blanc Lodi, Mokelumne River NV S55
Sweets

Medal Score Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail

m 96 Ferrante Winery Vidal Blanc, Ice Wine Grand River Valley, OH 2019 $30

GG 96 Glenora Wine Cellars Vidal Blanc, Iced Wine Finger Lakes, New York 2020 $23

GG 96 Fox Run Vineyards Fine Old Tawney Port Seneca Lake S50

GG 95 Thomas George Estates LH Viognier Russian River Valley S50

GG 94 Hawley Winery Late Harvest Zin Dry Creek Valley 2019 $38

GG 94 Stonum Vineyards MJS Lodi, Mokelumne River 2016 S35

G 92 Prager Winery and Port Works Noble Companion Napa Valley $80

G 90 Prager Winery and Port Works Port Napa Valley 2014 S55

G 90 Prager Winery and Port Works Royal Escort Napa Valley 2017 $72

Sake
Medal Score  Winery Proprietary Name / Special Designation = AVA Vintage Sugg Retail

96 SakeOne Naginata Willamette Valley NV S60

GG 94 SakeOne Momokawa Willamette Valley NV S16

GG 94 SOTO SOTO Junmai Daiginjo Niigata Prefecture NV S40

G 92 Colorado Sake Company Colorado Sake Company Colorado 2021 $12

G 90 SOTO SOTO Junmai Niigata Prefecture NV $20

S 89 Proper Sake Co. Proper Sake Company Tennessee 2020 S24



